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Races for Governor in Florida, Michigan, and Illinois All Too Close to Call

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's final polls for Governor in Florida, Michigan, and Illinois find
incredibly tight contests in all three states.

Florida is the closest. Rick Scott and Charlie Crist both have 44%, with Libertarian
Adrian Wyllie polling at 6%. PPP usually has a policy of not releasing poll results to the
decimal, but when we find a tie on our final poll of the cycle somewhere we make an
exception. Crist is at 44.0% to 43.8% for Scott- in terms of raw respondents to the poll
that's 526 for Crist and 524 for Scott. Wyllie may be playing a spoiler role for Crist's
hopes of defeating Scott- those saying they support Wyllie would prefer Crist to Scott by
25 points, 43/18. In a straight head to head contest Crist leads Scott 47/46.

In Michigan Rick Snyder is clinging to a 46/45 lead over Mark Schauer. Our polling in
this race has been remarkably consistent since Labor Day. Snyder has led by 1 points, 2
points, 1 point, been tied, and now he leads by 1 point on our final poll. Supporters of the
third party candidates and leaners prefer Schauer over Snyder by 12 points though, so in a
straight head to head contest they are tied at 47. After being under water for most of the
election cycle on his approval, Snyder's final numbers come in at 46% approve and 45%
disapprove, mirroring his one point lead. Gary Peters looks to be headed for a double
digit victory in the Michigan Senate race, leading Terri Lynn Land 51/38 in the full field
and 54/41 head to head.

Pat Quinn is one of the most unpopular Governors in the country. Only 31% of voters
approve of the job he's doing to 54% who disapprove. But he's still clinging to a slight
lead for reelection over Republican challenger Bruce Rauner, 47/45. Only 58% of
Democrats approve of the job Quinn is doing, but 83% are nevertheless voting for him.
Rauner is under water on his favorability but still in much better standing than Quinn, at
39/42. This is a race where the Libertarian candidate could play spoiler for GOP hopes.
Chad Grimm is only polling at 3%, but those voting for him say they would pick Rauner
over Quinn 54/14. In a head to head without him Quinn and Rauner would be tied at 48.

PPP surveyed 1,064 likely voters in Illinois, 1,198 likely voters in Florida, and 914 likely voters
in Michigan on November 1* and 2nd. The margins of error for the surveys are +/-3.0%, +/-2.8%,
and +/-3.2% respectively. 80% of interviews for each poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Florida Survey Results

The candidates for Governor this fall are
Republican Rick Scott, Democrat Charlie Crist,
and Libertarian Adrian Wyllie. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

RICK SCOLL....ccoiiiiieiiiieeeeiee e 44%
Charlie Crist......ccvveiiiiieeieeee e 44%
Adrian Wyl ......coovveiiii e 6%
UNECIEA. ... v 6%

Combined horse race, with Wyllie supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Scott or
Crist

RICK SCOtt....uvviiiiiiiieicce e 46%
Charlie Crist........cvveiieiiiieiiccee e 47%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 7%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Pam Bondi, Democrat George
Sheldon, and Libertarian Bill Wohlsifer. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Pam Bondi........ccccoovveiiiiiiiiii s 46%
George Sheldon...........ccciiiiiis 37%
Bill WORISIFET ... 5%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 11%

The candidates for Chief Financial Officer are
Republican Jeff Atwater and Democrat Will
Rankin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Jeff Atwater......ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e, 51%
WIill RANKIN ..o 37%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12%
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The candidates for Commissioner of
Agriculture are Republican Adam Putnam and
Democrat Thad Hamilton. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Adam Putnam ...........cceeeeiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeveee s 49%
Thad Hamilton ..........oooevviieiiiiiiiiee e, 38%
UNAECIAED ... 13%

Amendment 2 would allow the medical use of
marijuana for individuals with debilitating
diseases, as determined by a licensed Florida
physician. If the election was today, would you
vote for or against Amendment 27?

FOr e, 53%
AGAINSE....eii e 41%
Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

ADPIOVE ..o 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ... ee e 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott's job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 48%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Charlie Crist?

FAVOTADIE . ...ee e 40%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%
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Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 40%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 41%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 27%

Q12 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnans 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveeveeerererereenn 16%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 34%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveverrenenn. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 15%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......oo 47%

November 1-2, 2014

Survey of 1,198 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 39%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 23%

Q16 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 13%
WHILE .o 69%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 13%
(03 T=Y U 5%

Q17 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45, 20%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 40%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 28%
Q18 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|44% 11% 83% 21% Rick Scott|46% 12% 86% 21%
Charlie Crist|44% 80% 8% 22% Charlie Crist|47% 83% 11% 33%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 5% 5% 15% Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 46%
Undecided| 6% 4% 4% 41%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG CFO
Pam Bondi|46% 18% 81% 21% Jeff Atwater [ 51% 23% 85% 29%
George Sheldon|37% 67% 8% 16% Will Rankin|37% 65% 8% 25%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 4% 5% 21% Undecided | 12% 11% 7% 46%
Undecided | 11% 12% 6% 42%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Agriculture Amendment 2
Adam Putnam|49%  18%  85% 35% (Marijuana)
Thad Hamilton|38%  68% 8% 17% For|S3%  71%  35% 48%
Undecided|13%  14% % 48% Against|41% - 23% - 63% 22%
Undecided| 6% 6% 2% 30%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Scott Approval
Approve|39% 71% 6% 32% Approve|41% 14% 73% 14%
Disapprove|51% 16% 92% 31% Disapprove|48% 78% 16% 52%
Not sure|10% 13% 2% 37% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 34%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable|40% 71% 8% 34% Approve|40% 13% 75% 6%
Unfavorable [47% 15% 84% 30% Disapprove|41% 67% 12% 39%
Not sure|13% 14% 8% 37% Not sure|19% 19% 13% 55%
2012 Pres Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Gov
Nelson Approva| Rick Scott(44% 17% 17% 29% 74% 79%
i i 0 0, 0/
Approve 41% 63% 19% 30% Charlie Crist|44%  71% 73% 56% 16% 10%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Disapprove| 32% 15% 54% 10% Undecided| 6% 2% 2% 9% 6% 8%
Not sure|27% 23% 27% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Gov Leaners AG
Rick Scott[46%  17% 17% 31% 76% 82% Pam Bondi|46%  26% 24% 30% 73% 80%
Charlie Crist|47%  77% 79% 59% 19% 11% George Sheldon [37%  57% 68% 48% 13% 6%
Notsure| 7% 6% 4% 10% 5% % Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 10% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Undecided |11% 8% 6% 17% 9% 9%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
CFO Agriculture
Jeff Atwater |51%  26% 22% 43% 75% 82% Adam Putnam|49%  24% 22% 35% 78% 84%
Will Rankin|37%  68% 70% 41% 14% 6% Thad Hamilton [38%  68% 68% 45% 12% 7%
Undecided | 12% 7% 8% 16% 11% 12% Undecided | 13% 8% 10% 20% 10% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Amendment 2 Obama Approval
(Marijuana) Approve|39%  70% 66% 46% 13% 12%
For|53% 67% 7% 60% 41% 23% .
Disapprove|51%  23% 24% 38% 80% 85%
Against|41% 23% 20% 32% 58% 69%
Not sure(10% % 11% 15% 7% 3%
Undecided| 6% 10% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Scott Approval Crist Favorability
Approve|41%  22% 17% 26% 64% 75% Favorable|40% 67% 67% 48% 19% 11%
Disapprove|48%  68% 74% 62% 23% 17% Unfavorable|47%  23% 20% 31% 74% 85%
Not sure|11%  10% 10% 12% 12% 8% Not sure|13% 11% 13% 21% 7% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|40%  22% 11% 26% 67% 74% Approve|41% 65% 55% 52% 22% 17%
Disapprove|41% 66% 69% 50% 14% 13% Disapprove|32% 22% 13% 22% 44% 61%
Not sure|19% 12% 20% 24% 18% 14% Not sure|27% 13% 32% 27% 34% 22%




Gender

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Gov
Rick Scott|44% 43% 45%
Charlie Crist|44% 44% 43%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% % 5%
Undecided| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 46% 47%
George Sheldon|37% 38% 37%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 4% 6%
Undecided | 11% 12% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Agriculture
Adam Putnam [ 49% 49% 50%
Thad Hamilton | 38% 36% 39%
Undecided|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 39% 38%
Disapprove|51% 51% 51%

Not sure

10%

10% 10%

Base |Woman| Man
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|46% 45% 46%
Charlie Crist|47% 47% 48%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
CFO
Jeff Atwater [51% 51% 51%
Will Rankin|37% 35% 38%
Undecided | 12% 13% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For|53% 52% 55%
Against|41% 43% 39%
Undecided| 6% 5% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Scott Approval
Approve|(41% 39% 42%
Disapprove|48% 47%  50%
Not sure(11% 14% 8%




Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable [ 40% 42% 39% Approve[40% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|47% 45% 48% Disapprove|41% 37% 45%
Not sure|13% 13% 13% Not sure|19% 24% 14%
Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Nelson Approval Gov
Approve|41%  40%  42% Rick Scott|44% 18% 81% 28%
Disapprove|32%  28% 36% Charlie Crist|44% 76% 12% 41%
Not sure|27%  32% 21% Adrian Wyllie| 6% 3% 4% 13%
Undecided| 6% 3% 3% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Leaners AG
Rick Scott|46% 18% 83% 33% Pam Bondi[46% 22% 82% 30%
Charlie Crist|47% 78% 14% 49% George Sheldon|37% 64% 9% 36%
Not sure| 7% 4% 3% 19% Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 3% 2% 14%
Undecided|11% 11% 6% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
CFO Agriculture
Jeff Atwater [ 51% 26% 84% 40% Adam Putnam|49% 23% 84% 38%
Will Rankin | 37% 64% 9% 35% Thad Hamilton | 38% 66% 9% 36%
Undecided | 12% 10% 6% 25% Undecided | 13% 12% 7% 27%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ame_r)dment 2 Obama Approval
(Marijuana) Approve|39% 67% 9% 38%
For|53% 64% 35% 65% .
Disapprove|51% 24% 87% 40%
Against|41% 29% 63% 26%
Not sure|10% 9% 3% 22%
Undecided| 6% % 2% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Scott Approval Crist Favorability
Approve|41% 18% 2% 28% Favorable [ 40% 68% 11% 40%
Disapprove|48% 73% 18% 56% Unfavorable|47% 20% 80% 38%
Not sure|11% 10% 9% 16% Not sure|13% 12% 8% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|40% 16% 74% 28% Approve|41% 58% 22% 43%
Disapprove|41% 63% 13% 46% Disapprove|32% 18% 51% 26%
Not sure|19% 20% 13% 27% Not sure|27% 25% 27% 31%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|44% 33% 54% 7% 21% Rick Scott|46% 35% 56% 9% 21%
Charlie Crist|44% 46% 37% 83% 38% Charlie Crist|47% 51% 39% 88% 44%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% Not sure| 7% 14% 5% 3% 36%
Undecided| 6% 15% 4% 3% 31%




Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
AG CFO
Pam Bondi|46% 37% 56% 15% 24% Jeff Atwater|51% 34% 61% 19% 38%
George Sheldon|37% 39% 33% 57% 36% Will Rankin [ 37% 41% 30% 70% 33%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 6% 5% 2% 17% Undecided | 12% 25% 9% 11% 30%
Undecided | 11% 18% 6% 26% 23%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Agriculture Amendment 2
Adam Putnam|49%  36% 60% 16% 26% (Marijuana)
Thad Hamilton|38%  43% 31% 65%  40% For|53%  59% 50% 66%  54%
Undecided[13%  22% 9% 19% 34% Against|41% - 32%  47% 2% 26%
Undecided| 6% 9% 3% 10% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Obama Approval Scott Approval
Approve|39% 46%  29% 84% 41% Approve(41% 36% 48% 14% 19%
Disapprove|51% 32% 64% 13% 30% Disapprove|48% 52% 41% 76% 61%
Not sure|10% 22% 8% 3% 29% Not sure|11% 11% 10% 11% 21%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable|40% 46% 34% 71% 32% Approve[40% 35% 49% 8% 24%
Unfavorable|47% 36% 56% 15% 29% Disapprove|41% 40% 37% 62% 41%
Not sure|13% 17% 10% 14% 39% Not sure|19% 25% 15% 30% 35%




Race
African-
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Nelson Approval
Approve|41% 48% 39% 44% 43%
Disapprove|32% 21% 37% 20% 28%
Not sure|27% 31% 24% 37% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott(46% 35% 38% 45% 56%
Charlie Crist|47% 53% 48% 50% 41%
Not sure| 7% 12% 13% 5% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
CFO
Jeff Atwater|51% 33% 41% 53% 64%
Will Rankin|37% 45% 35% 39% 31%
Undecided [12% 22% 24% 8% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov
Rick Scott|44% 35% 33% 44% 55%
Charlie Crist(44% 49% 42% 47% 39%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 2% 13% 5% 4%
Undecided| 6% 14% 12% 5% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 34% 30% 48% 60%
George Sheldon|37% 35% 35% 41% 33%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 3% 13% 4% 2%
Undecided|11% 28% 21% 6% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Agriculture
Adam Putnam [49% 38% 37% 52% 59%
Thad Hamilton|38% 39% 36% 40% 35%
Undecided [13% 23% 28% 8% 6%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For(53% 56% 68% 55% 39%
Against|41% 29% 25% 40% 58%
Undecided| 6% 16% 7% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott Approval
Approve(41% 41% 33% 38% 50%
Disapprove(48% 49% 52% 50% 43%
Not sure(11% 10% 14% 12% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Approval
Approve|[40% 29% 35% 38% 52%
Disapprove(41% 33% 44% 45% 36%
Not sure[19% 39% 21% 17% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 46% 44% 40% 31%
Disapprove(51% 37% 40% 53% 62%
Not sure{10% 17% 16% 7% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Crist Favorability
Favorable|40% 44% 41% 42% 36%
Unfavorable|47% 37% 43% 44% 57%
Not sure{13% 18% 17% 14% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nelson Approval
Approve|41% 28% 41% 45% 40%
Disapprove(32% 34% 22% 34% 35%
Not sure[27% 39% 37% 21% 24%




Mode

Base |Phone]Internet
Gov
Rick Scott{44%  49% 23%
Charlie Crist|44%  42% 53%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 6% 5%
Undecided| 6% 3% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 52% 24%
George Sheldon|37%  37% 38%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 6% 2%
Undecided | 11% 5% 35%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Agriculture

Adam Putnam

49%

54% 28%

Thad Hamilton|38%  39% 32%
Undecided|13% 7% 40%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval

Approve[39%  36% 50%
Disapprove|51% 56% 31%

Not sure|10% 8% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|46%  50% 27%
Charlie Crist|47%  44% 59%
Not sure| 7% 6% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
CFO
Jeff Atwater|51%  56% 31%
Will Rankin|37%  37% 37%
Undecided | 12% % 32%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For|53%  50% 66%
Against|41% 47% 18%
Undecided| 6% 3% 16%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Scott Approval
Approve(41%  44% 28%
Disapprove(48% 47% 55%
Not sure|[11%  10% 17%




Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Crist Favorability

Favorable [ 40%
Unfavorable|47%
Not sure|13%

38% 48%
50% 32%
11% 19%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Rubio Approval

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Nelson Approval
Approve(41%  43% 35%

Disapprove|32%

Not sure|27%

37% 13%
20% 52%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40%
41%
19%

45% 22%
42% 35%
13% 44%
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Michigan Survey Results

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Rick Snyder, Democrat Mark Schauer,
Libertarian Mary Buzuma, Green Party
candidate Paul Homeniuk, and U.S. Taxpayers
Party candidate Mark McFarlin. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

RiCk SNyder ... 46%
Mark SChauEr .........ccceevviiiiiiiiii e 45%
Mary Buzuma..........cccccviiiiiiiiiiie 3%
Paul Homeniuk ..........ccoooviiniiiiiic e 1%
Mark McFarlin.........cccccovciiiniiiiiiie e 0%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 5%

Combined horse race, with third-party
supporters and undecideds asked if they lean
Snyder or Schauer

RICK SNYEr .....ovvviiiieee e 47%
Mark SChaUEr .........covveeeiiiiiiieieeee e 47%
5%

NOLSUIE ..o
The candidates for U.S. Senate are Republican
Terri Lynn Land, Democrat Gary Peters,
Libertarian Jim Fulner, Green Party candidate
Chris Wahmhoff, and U.S. Taxpayers Party
candidate Richard Matkin. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

TerriLynn Land ... 38%
Gary Peters.......covvviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieees 51%
JiM FUINEr ..., 2%
Chris Wahmhoff .........cccccooiiiiiiiee 1%
Richard Matkin...........cccocoiiniiiic e 1%
undecided.........ccovvviieiiiiiieiie e 6%
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Combined horse race, with third-party
supporters and undecideds asked if they lean
Land or Peters

Terri Lynn Land ..o 41%
Gary Peters.......cuvvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiieieieees 54%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Bill Schuette, Democrat Mark
Totten, Liberatarian Justin Altman, Green Party
candidate John Anthony LaPietra, and U.S.
Taxpayers Party candidate Gerald Van Sickle.
If the election was today, who would you vote
for?

Bill SChuette.........coooveeiiii e 47%
Mark TOtEN ......evveeiieee e 37%
JUSHIN AIIMAN ..o 3%
John Anthony LaPietra..........cccccoviiiiienenennne. 1%
Gerald Van Sickle ........cccocoveeiiiiiiiece e 2%
Undecided.........covevmiieiiiiie e 10%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q6 The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Ruth Johnson, Democrat Godfrey
Dillard, Libertarian Jamie Lewis, Natural Law
Party candidate Jason Gatties, and U.S.
Taxpayers Party candidate Robert Gale. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

RuUth JOhNSON.......cooiiiiii e 46%
Godfrey Dillard..........cocceeviiiieiiiiiiiece e 38%
Jami€ LEWIS ....eveiiiiiiiiiicc e 4%
JaSON GAttES..........evveceeeeerereeerereeenesenenen 1%
Robert Gale ........ccoovveeiiiii e 1%
UNECIEA. ... 9%

Q7 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Snyder’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiieeeeiiie e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Schauer?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 41%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 21%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terri Lynn Land?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiiiiee 35%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 15%

November 1-2, 2014

Survey of 914 likely voters

Q11

Q12

Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Gary Peters?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Carl
Levin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%

DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%

NOLSUIE ..o 21%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Debbie Stabenow’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 45%

DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 40%

NOLSUIE ..o 15%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeees 50%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 8%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveviiiiii e 19%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoveeeeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 17%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....i 47%
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Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 36%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 32%

Q18 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e 80%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 12%
(@101 GRS 8%

November 1-2, 2014

Survey of 914 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 11%
B0 10 45, 19%
AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 47%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 23%
Q20 Mode
PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|46% 16% 83% 30% Rick Snyder|47% 17% 85% 35%
Mark Schauer [ 45% 7% 11% 21% Mark Schauer [47% 80% 13% 28%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 1% 16% Not sure| 5% 4% 2% 37%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 0% 1% 2%
Mark McFarlin| 0% 0% 1% 2%
Undecided| 5% 4% 3% 30%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Terri Lynn Land | 38% 7% 7% 20% Terri Lynn Land |41% 8% 80% 29%
Gary Peters|51% 86% 14% 29% Gary Peters|54% 89% 16% 40%
Jim Fulner| 2% 1% 2% 6% Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 31%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 1% 5%
Richard Matkin| 1% 1% 1% 7%
Undecided| 6% 4% 5% 33%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG SOS
Bill Schuette [47% 20% 81% 35% Ruth Johnson|46% 18% 81% 27%
Mark Totten|37% 66% 6% 20% Godfrey Dillard | 38% 68% 6% 15%
Justin Altman| 3% 2% 3% 9% Jamie Lewis| 4% 3% 5% 11%
John Anthony| 1% 1% 2% 3% Jason Gatties| 1% 1% 2% 2%
LaPietra Robert Gale| 1% 1% 1% 7%
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 2% 1% 5% Undecided| 9% 10% 5% 37%
Undecided | 10% 10% 6% 29%




2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Snyder Approval
Approve|38% 70% 4% 13% Approve|46% 18% 79% 34%
Disapprove|53% 17% 94% 61% Disapprove|45% 74% 14% 35%
Not sure| 9% 13% 2% 26% Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 31%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schauer Favorability Land Favorability
Favorable|41% 67% 12% 22% Favorable | 35% 12% 66% 20%
Unfavorable|38% 13% 70% 34% Unfavorable|50% 7% 20% 38%
Not sure|21% 20% 18% 43% Not sure|15% 12% 15% 42%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Peters Favorability Levin Approval
Favorable|46% 73% 16% 27% Approve|44% 71% 16% 23%
Unfavorable | 32% 9% 61% 30% Disapprove | 35% 10% 63% 43%
Not sure|22% 18% 23% 44% Not sure|21% 19% 21% 34%
2012 Pres Vote ldeology
- Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Gov
Stabenow Approval Rick Snyder|46% 9% 22% 31% 76% 80%
Approve 45% 72% 16% 21% Mark Schauer|45%  80% 2% 57% 17% 10%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Disapprove|40%  14% 70% 47% Paul Homeniuk| 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Not sure| 15% 14% 13% 33% Mark McFarlin| 0% 0% 1% 1%

Undecided| 5%

3%

5% 9%

3% 3%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gov Leaners Senate
Rick Snyder|47% 10% 23% 32% 7% 84% Terri Lynn Land [ 38% 9% 6% 21% 71% 78%
Mark Schauer|47% 87% 74% 59% 20% 11% Gary Peters|51%  85% 87% 63% 20% 10%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% Jim Fulner| 2% - 0% 3% 2% 4%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Richard Matkin| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Undecided| 6% 3% 5% 11% 5% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Leaners AG
Terri Lynn Land [41% 9% 7% 24% 74% 82% Bill Schuette[47%  11% 20% 35% 78% 80%
Gary Peters|54% 88% 89% 69% 22% 13% Mark Totten|37%  76% 67% 45% 9% 7%
Not sure| 5% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% Justin Altman| 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
John Anthony| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Undecided | 10% % 9% 13% 7% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOS Obama Approval
Ruth Johnson|46% 13% 23% 30% 76% 78% Approve|38% 74% 66% 47% 9% 9%
Godfrey Dillard [38%  81% 67% 46% 9% 7% Disapprove|53% 16% 23% 40% 85% 87%
Jamie Lewis| 4% - 2% 6% 5% 5% Not sure| 9% 10% 11% 13% 5% 4%
Jason Gatties| 1% 3% - 2% 1% 3%
Robert Gale| 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Undecided| 9% 2% 8% 16% 8% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|46% 12% 24% 34% 69% 7% Favorable[41%  73% 70% 47% 16% 9%
Disapprove|45% 84% 71% 53% 22% 13% Unfavorable|38%  16% 14% 25% 62% 74%
Not sure| 9% 4% 5% 12% 9% 10% Not sure(21%  10% 15% 29% 22% 16%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable|35%  10% 12% 21% Favorable|46%  77% 73% 56% 22% 9%
Unfavorable|50% 87% 74% 63% Unfavorable|32%  15% 7% 19% 54% 69%
Not sure| 15% 3% 14% 16% Not sure|22% 8% 20% 26% 24% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Levin Approval Stabenow Approval
Approve(44% 71% 69% 56% Approve|45%  75% 71% 56% 22% 8%
Disapprove|35%  10% 16% 18% Disapprove|40% 11% 18% 25% 62% 81%
Not sure|21% 19% 16% 27% Not sure|15% 14% 11% 19% 16% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|46% 44% 49% Rick Snyder|47% 45%  50%
Mark Schauer [ 45% 46% 43% Mark Schauer|47% 49% 45%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 3% Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 1% 1%
Mark McFarlin| 0% 1% 0%
Undecided| 5% % 4%




Gender

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Senate
Terri Lynn Land | 38% 34% 43%
Gary Peters|51% 52% 50%
Jim Fulner| 2% 2% 2%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 2%
Richard Matkin| 1% 2% 1%
Undecided| 6% 10% 3%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
AG
Bill Schuette|47% 44% 51%
Mark Totten | 37% 38% 37%
Justin Altman| 3% 1% 4%
John Anthony| 1% 1% 1%
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided [ 10% 14% 5%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 38% 40% 35%
Disapprove|53% 49% 57%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Base |Woman| Man
Senate Leaners
Terri Lynn Land [41% 37% 44%
Gary Peters|54% 57% 51%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
SOSs
Ruth Johnson|46% 44% 48%
Godfrey Dillard | 38% 38% 38%
Jamie Lewis| 4% 2% 6%
Jason Gatties| 1% 2% 1%
Robert Gale| 1% 1% 1%
Undecided| 9% 13% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Snyder Approval
Approve | 46% 44% 47T%
Disapprove|45% 45% 46%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%




Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Schauer Favorability
Favorable|41% 42% 39%

Unfavorable

38%

33% 44%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Land Favorability
Favorable | 35% 31% 40%
Unfavorable|50% 51% 48%
Not sure|15% 17% 13%

Not sure|21% 25% 17%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Peters Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

46%
32%

44% 48%
28% 37%

Levin Approval

Not sure|22% 28% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Stabenow Approval
Approve | 45% 45% 46%
Disapprove|40% 35% 46%
Not sure|15% 20% 9%

Approve|(44% 44% 45%

Disapprove|35% 27% 43%

Not sure(21% 29% 12%

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov

Rick Snyder | 46% 12% 84% 45%
Mark Schauer | 45% 83% 12% 35%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% - 6%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 0% 1% 1%
Mark McFarlin| 0% 0% 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 2% 3% 12%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Gov Leaners Senate
Rick Snyder|47% 13% 85% 48% Terri Lynn Land [ 38% 6% 79% 32%
Mark Schauer | 47% 85% 14% 40% Gary Peters|51% 90% 16% 42%
Not sure| 5% 2% 2% 12% Jim Fulner| 2% 1% 0% 4%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% - 3%
Richard Matkin| 1% 0% 1% 4%
Undecided| 6% 2% 3% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Leaners AG
Terri Lynn Land|41% % 81% 38% Bill Schuette|47% 15% 86% 44%
Gary Peters|54% 92% 18% 49% Mark Totten [ 37% 71% 7% 29%
Not sure| 5% 1% 1% 13% Justin Altman| 3% 0% 2% 6%
John Anthony| 1% 1% 1% 2%
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 2% 0% 4%
Undecided |10% 9% 4% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
SOSs Obama Approval
Ruth Johnson [ 46% 14% 83% 44% Approve|38% 71% 10% 29%
Godfrey Dillard | 38% 5% 9% 26% Disapprove|53% 17% 87% 58%
Jamie Lewis| 4% 1% 2% 10% Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 12%
Jason Gatties| 1% 1% 2% 2%
Robert Gale| 1% 0% 0% 3%
Undecided| 9% 10% 4% 15%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Snyder Approval Schauer Favorability
Approve|46% 15% 80% 44% Favorable|41% 70% 13% 35%
Disapprove|45% 79% 14% 40% Unfavorable|38% 13% 68% 38%
Not sure| 9% 6% 6% 16% Not sure|21% 17% 19% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Land Favorability Peters Favorability
Favorable | 35% 11% 68% 31% Favorable | 46% 74% 20% 40%
Unfavorable|50% 80% 18% 47% Unfavorable| 32% 9% 57% 34%
Not sure|15% 10% 14% 22% Not sure|22% 17% 23% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Levin Approval Stabenow Approval
Approve|44% 67% 21% 42% Approve|45% 70% 17% 45%
Disapprove|35% 13% 63% 32% Disapprove|40% 14% 70% 39%
Not sure|21% 20% 16% 27% Not sure|15% 16% 12% 16%




Race

Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Gov
Rick Snyder|46% 51% 17% 35%
Mark Schauer|45% 40% 74% 50%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 3% 2% 2%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 1% 2% 1%
Mark McFarlin| 0% 1% - 0%
Undecided| 5% 5% 5% 11%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Senate
Terri Lynn Land|38% 44% 9% 24%
Gary Peters|51% 45% 85% 58%
Jim Fulner| 2% 2% - 7%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 2% 3%
Richard Matkin| 1% 2% - 0%
Undecided| 6% 7% 5% 7%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
AG
Bill Schuette|47% 52% 21% 36%
Mark Totten|37% 34% 59% 40%
Justin Altman| 3% 2% 2% 7%
John Anthony| 1% 1% 2% -
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 2% 4% 2%
Undecided [ 10% 8% 13% 16%

African-
Base | White| American| Other
Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|47% 53% 17% 35%
Mark Schauer|47% 42% 78% 59%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% 6%
Race
African-
Base [White| American | Other
Senate Leaners
Terri Lynn Land [41% 46% 9% 29%
Gary Peters|54% 48% 88% 67%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 4%
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
SOS
Ruth Johnson|46% 52% 18% 25%
Godfrey Dillard|38% 34% 60% 43%
Jamie Lewis| 4% 3% 1% 18%
Jason Gatties| 1% 1% 4% 3%
Robert Gale| 1% 1% - 3%
Undecided| 9% 8% 17% 8%




Race

African-
Base | White| American| Other
Snyder Approval
Approve|46% 49% 28% 34%
Disapprove(45% 41% 65% 56%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 10%
Race
African-
Base | White| American| Other
Land Favorability
Favorable[35% 38% 23% 28%
Unfavorable|50% 47% 62% 59%
Not sure|[15% 15% 15% 13%
Race
African-
Base [White|American | Other
Levin Approval
Approve|44% 42% 53% 59%
Disapprove(35% 36% 28% 32%
Not sure[21% 22% 18% 9%

Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Obama Approval
Approve|38% 32% 65% 52%
Disapprove(53% 59% 27% 34%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 14%
Race
African-
Base |White|American| Other
Schauer Favorability
Favorable[41% 38% 55% 47%
Unfavorable|38% 42% 23% 26%
Not sure[21% 20% 22% 27%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Peters Favorability
Favorable|46% 43% 60% 56%
Unfavorable[32% 35% 20% 21%
Not sure[22% 22% 20% 23%
Race
African-
Base | White[American| Other
Stabenow Approval
Approve|45% 43% 54% 56%
Disapprove|40% 42% 30% 33%
Not sure[15% 15% 16% 11%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov
Rick Snyder|46% 38% 41% 47% 52%
Mark Schauer [45% 44% 44% 46% 43%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% - 3% - 1%
Mark McFarlin| 0% - - 1% 1%
Undecided| 5% 16% 7% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate
Terri Lynn Land[38% 20% 29% 41% 48%
Gary Peters|51% 53% 50% 53% 47%
Jim Fulner| 2% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Richard Matkin| 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Undecided| 6% 17% 12% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
AG
Bill Schuette[47% 35% 40% 50% 54%
Mark Totten|37% 32% 33% 41% 36%
Justin Altman| 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
John Anthony| 1% - 3% 1% 2%
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 9% 3% 0% 1%
Undecided [10% 21% 18% 5% 6%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov Leaners
Rick Snyder|47% 39% 43% 49% 53%
Mark Schauer [47% 48% 48% 48% 45%
Not sure{ 5% 13% 10% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate Leaners
Terri Lynn Land [41% 26% 34% 43% 49%
Gary Peters|54% 64% 55% 54% 50%
Not suref 5% 10% 11% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
SOS
Ruth Johnson|46% 42% 39% 46% 54%
Godfrey Dillard|38% 34% 33% 41% 38%
Jamie Lewis| 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Jason Gatties| 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Robert Gale| 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Undecided| 9% 19% 16% 7% 4%




Age

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Snyder Approval
Approve|46% 44% 37% 47% 50%
Disapprove[45% 43% 52% 45% 41%
Not sure{ 9% 12% 10% 8% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Land Favorability
Favorable|35% 32% 29% 37% 39%
Unfavorable|50% 46% 57% 49% 46%
Not sure[15% 21% 14% 14% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Levin Approval
Approve|44% 35% 34% 50% A47%
Disapprove[35% 33% 33% 34% 38%
Not sure[21% 32% 33% 16% 15%

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|38% 49% 33% 39% 35%
Disapprove|53% 41% 59% 51% 57%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Schauer Favorability
Favorable|41% 44% 34% 42% 41%
Unfavorable[38% 34% 39% 39% 38%
Not sure[21% 22% 27% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Peters Favorability
Favorable|46% 52% 44% 45% 46%
Unfavorable|32% 15% 31% 36% 35%
Not sure[22% 32% 26% 19% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Stabenow Approval
Approve|45% 42% 35% 51% 43%
Disapprove|40% 30% 51% 37% 42%
Not sure[15% 28% 14% 12% 15%




Base |Phone|Internet

Mode

Gov Leaners

Rick Snyder

Mark Schauer

Not sure

47%  52% 31%
47%  45% 57%
5% 3% 12%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Senate Leaners

Terri Lynn Land
Gary Peters

Not sure

41%  46% 19%
54% 51% 69%
5% 3% 12%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Gov
Rick Snyder|46% 51% 28%
Mark Schauer|45%  43% 52%
Mary Buzuma| 3% 2% 4%
Paul Homeniuk| 1% 1% 1%
Mark McFarlin| 0% 1% -
Undecided| 5% 3% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Senate
Terri Lynn Land [38%  44% 15%
Gary Peters|51%  49% 59%
Jim Fulner| 2% 2% -
Chris Wahmhoff| 1% 1% 2%
Richard Matkin| 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 6% 3% 20%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
AG
Bill Schuette|47%  53% 26%
Mark Totten|37%  38% 35%
Justin Altman| 3% 2% 4%
John Anthony| 1% 2% -
LaPietra
Gerald Van Sickle| 2% 1% %
Undecided [ 10% 5% 28%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

SOS

Ruth Johnson
Godfrey Dillard
Jamie Lewis
Jason Gatties
Robert Gale

46%  50% 31%
38% 39% 35%

4% 4% 5%
1% 1% 1%
1% 1% 1%

9% 5% 27%

Undecided




Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

38% 37% 43%
53% 55% 46%
9% 9% 11%

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Schauer Favorability

Unfavorable

Favorable|41%

38%

39% 49%
43% 21%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Snyder Approval

Not sure|21% 18% 31%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Peters Favorability

Favorable|46%  45% 48%
Unfavorable|32%  36% 17%
Not sure|[22%  18% 35%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Stabenow Approval
Approve|45%  46% 40%
Disapprove|40%  42% 33%
Not sure|[15%  12% 26%

Approve|46%  49% 31%
Disapprove|45%  43% 56%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Land Favorability
Favorable[35%  38% 25%
Unfavorable|50%  49% 51%
Not sure[15%  13% 24%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Levin Approval
Approve|44%  46% 38%
Disapprove|35%  39% 19%
Not sure[21%  15% 43%
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Q4
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lllinois Survey Results

The candidates for Governor are Democrat Pat
Quinn, Republican Bruce Rauner, and
Libertarian Chad Grimm. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Pat QUINN ... 47%
Bruce RaUNer.........cccovveeeieiiiiiecee e 45%
Chad Grimm ......cccooviiiiiee e 3%
UNECIEA. ... v 5%

Combined horse race, with Grimm supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Quinn or
Rauner

Pat Quinn........cccooeii 48%
Bruce Rauner..........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceeiee e, 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 4%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Democrat
Dick Durbin, Republican Jim Oberweis, and
Libertarian Sharon Hansen. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Dick DUDIiN .......ooviiiiieic e 51%
Jim ODEIWEIS ....ceviveiiicc e, 41%
Sharon Hansen .........ccccccociiiicii e 4%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 4%

Combined horse race, with Hansen supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Durbin or
Oberweis

Dick DUIBIN ..eeecce 52%
JiM ODEIWEIS ....vveeiiieiieee e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
Quinn’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 54%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Rauner?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Dick
Durbin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 41%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Oberweis?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 31%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Kirk’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 28%
NOLSUIE ... 34%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrrsens 54%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 12%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 41%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 29%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 29%
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3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 8%
WHILE .o 2%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 14%
Other. ..o 5%

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuvieeiiieeieeeieses s 10%

B0 0 45 20%

AB 0 65 47%

Older than 65 .........ccccevvievieiiicciee e 23%
Q17 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 78% 7% 36% Pat Quinn [ 48% 81% 7% 37%
Bruce Rauner|45% 15% 86% 38% Bruce Rauner|48% 16% 90% 43%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 19%
Undecided| 5% 4% 4% 19%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 84% 11% 27% Dick Durbin|52% 85% 12% 30%
Jim Oberweis [ 41% 11% 82% 33% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 12% 86% 40%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 3% 4% 7% Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 31%
Undecided| 4% 2% 2% 32%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 2% 5% 13% Approve|31% 52% 5% 21%
Disapprove|50% 16% 92% 63% Disapprove|54% 27% 90% 49%
Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 24% Not sure|15% 21% 5% 30%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 16% 73% 19% Approve|44% 71% 12% 24%
Unfavorable|42% 68% 9% 32% Disapprove|41% 14% 7% 34%
Not sure|19% 16% 18% 49% Not sure|15% 15% 11% 42%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 13% 60% 18% Approve|38% 33% 47% 28%
Unfavorable | 37% 56% 14% 18% Disapprove | 28% 33% 23% 8%
Not sure|31% 31% 26% 64% Not sure|34% 34% 30% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 88% 75% 45% 20% 12% Pat Quinn|48%  88% 76% 47% 22% 12%
Bruce Rauner|45%  10% 16% 45% 71% 81% Bruce Rauner|48% 11% 20% 48% 74% 84%
Chad Grimm| 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Undecided| 5% 0% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 87% 78% 54% 24% 14% Dick Durbin|52% 87% 80% 55% 24% 14%
Jim Oberweis [41% 9% 17% 35% 68% 81% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 9% 19% 39% 71% 83%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Undecided| 4% 1% 1% % 4% 1%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42%  78% 65% 42% 16% 10% Approve|31% 63% 47% 29% 13% 5%
Disapprove|50% 16% 22% 47% 7% 87% Disapprove|54% 21% 31% 51% 79% 89%
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 11% 7% 4% Not sure|15%  16% 22% 20% 8% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable[39%  16% 18% 34% 61% 73% Approve|44%  75% 69% 45% 20% 15%
Unfavorable|42%  78% 67% 39% 19% 12% Disapprove|41%  16% 20% 32% 66% 74%
Not sure|19% 6% 15% 27% 20% 16% Not sure|15% 9% 12% 22% 14% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 17% 16% 23% 46% 70% Approve|38% 32% 29% 35% 54% 40%
Unfavorable|37% 64% 56% 35% 22% 11% Disapprove|28%  44% 36% 22% 17% 30%
Not sure|31% 19% 28% 42% 32% 19% Not sure|34% 24% 35% 44% 29% 30%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn [47% 49%  45% Pat Quinn|48% 51% 45%
Bruce Rauner | 45% 40% 50% Bruce Rauner|48% 44% 53%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Undecided| 5% 8% 1%




Gender

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Senate
Dick Durbin|51% 52% 51%
Jim Oberweis|41% 39% 44%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 4% 3%
Undecided| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|42% 44% 39%
Disapprove|50% 47% 53%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rauner Favorability
Favorable | 39% 36% 43%

Unfavorable

42%

42% 42%

Not sure|19% 22% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Oberweis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
37%
31%

28% 37%
34% 41%
38% 22%

Base |Woman| Man
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|52% 52% 51%
Jim Oberweis | 44% 42% 46%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Quinn Approval
Approve|31% 33% 29%
Disapprove|54% 51% 58%
Not sure|15% 17% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Durbin Approval
Approve|(44% 42% 47%
Disapprove|41% 36% 46%
Not sure|15% 21% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Kirk Approval
Approve|38% 35% 42%
Disapprove|28% 23% 33%
Not sure|34% 41% 26%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 83% 6% 38% Pat Quinn|48% 85% 6% 40%
Bruce Rauner|45% 12% 90% 46% Bruce Rauner|48% 13% 92% 52%
Chad Grimm| 3% 2% 1% 7% Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 8%
Undecided| 5% 3% 3% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 84% 8% 48% Dick Durbin[52% 85% 9% 49%
Jim Oberweis [41% 11% 86% 38% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 12% 88% 43%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 2% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 7%
Undecided| 4% 2% 3% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 5% 5% 31% Approve|31% 58% 5% 19%
Disapprove|50% 15% 92% 56% Disapprove|54% 24% 90% 60%
Not sure| 9% 10% 2% 13% Not sure|15% 18% 5% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 15% 78% 35% Approve|44% 71% 14% 37%
Unfavorable|42% 69% 8% 38% Disapprove|41% 15% 74% 42%
Not sure|19% 16% 14% 27% Not sure|15% 14% 12% 20%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 14% 66% 25% Approve|38% 33% 48% 37%
Unfavorable|37% 55% 14% 36% Disapprove|28% 31% 22% 28%
Not sure|31% 32% 21% 39% Not sure | 34% 36% 30% 34%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn [47% 64% 37% 87% 45% Pat Quinn [48% 65% 38% 87% 50%
Bruce Rauner|45% 32% 54% 9% 41% Bruce Rauner|48% 35% 57% 10% 43%
Chad Grimm| 3% 4% 4% - 3% Not sure| 4% - 4% 3% 8%
Undecided| 5% - 5% 4% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 66% 43% 84% 57% Dick Durbin|52% 67% 43% 84% 57%
Jim Oberweis [ 41% 29% 50% 7% 35% Jim Oberweis | 44% 33% 52% 9% 41%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% Not sure| 4% - 4% 8% 2%
Undecided| 4% - 4% 5% 2%




Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 41% 34% 76% 50% Approve|31% 46% 25% 49% 43%
Disapprove|50% 53% 59% 8% 37% Disapprove|54% 47% 61% 27% 44%
Not sure| 9% 6% 7% 17% 13% Not sure|15% % 14% 24% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 42%  46% 11% 26% Approve|44% 47% 40% 64% 38%
Unfavorable [ 42% 55% 36% 57% 56% Disapprove|41% 46% 47% 9% 43%
Not sure|19% 3% 18% 33% 18% Not sure|15% 7% 13% 27% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 44% 36% 13% 15% Approve|38% 45% 40% 29% 27%
Unfavorable|37% 45% 36% 39% 44% Disapprove|28% 32% 27% 25% 41%
Not sure|31% 11% 29% 48% 41% Not sure|34% 23% 33% 46% 32%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 55% 45% 49% 41% Pat Quinn|48% 55% 47% 50% 43%
Bruce Rauner(45% 41% 44% 44% 51% Bruce Rauner|48% 44% 49% 46% 53%
Chad Grimm| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Undecided| 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate
Dick Durbin|51% 59% 41% 56% 48%
Jim Oberweis|41% 39% 42% 39% 45%
Sharon Hansen| 4% - 9% 2% 4%
Undecided| 4% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|42% 48% 39% 44% 36%
Disapprove|50% 50% 51% 47% 54%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rauner Favorability
Favorable|39% 44% 37% 37% 44%
Unfavorable[42% 40% 36% 47% 39%

Not sure

19%

16%

26%

16%

18%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin[52% 59% 41% 56% 50%
Jim Oberweis|44% 39% 49% 41% 47%
Not sure| 4% 1% 10% 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Quinn Approval
Approve|31% 28% 29% 32% 31%
Disapprove|54% 56% 53% 53% 56%
Not sure{15% 16% 18% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Durbin Approval
Approve|44% 28% 39% 51% 44%
Disapprove(41% 53% 37% 38% 44%
Not sure{15% 20% 24% 11% 12%




Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Oberweis Favorability
Favorable|32% 40% 33% 27% 37%
Unfavorable[37% 32% 30% 44% 32%
Not sure|[31% 28% 36% 29% 31%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gov
Pat Quinn[47%  46% 52%
Bruce Rauner(45%  49% 31%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 4%
Undecided| 5% 3% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate
Dick Durbin[51%  51% 54%
Jim Oberweis|41%  45% 28%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 3% 6%
Undecided| 4% 1% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|42%  39% 53%
Disapprove[50% 54% 35%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kirk Approval
Approve|38% 38% 32% 40% 42%
Disapprove[28% 39% 28% 28% 22%
Not sure[34% 23% 39% 33% 36%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|(48% 47% 55%
Bruce Rauner|48%  50% 38%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|52%  51% 56%
Jim Oberweis|44%  46% 33%
Not sure| 4% 3% 11%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Quinn Approval
Approve[31% 31% 30%
Disapprove(54%  58% 41%
Not sure[15% 11% 29%




Mode

Phone|Internet

Rauner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 29%
44% 36%
14% 35%

Mode

Phone|Internet

Oberweis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 26%
41% 25%

26% 50%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Durbin Approval
Approve|44%  44% 46%
Disapprove|41%  46% 20%
Not sure[15%  10% 34%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Kirk Approval
Approve[38% 41% 30%
Disapprove|28% 29% 21%
Not sure[34%  30% 48%
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